PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3279106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. TIMOTHY E. LANE	03/23/2015
MR. JAMES BUCHANAN	03/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANE INDUSTRIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	6177 SOUTH INDIANA AVENUE	
City:	CUDAHY	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14666677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)785-0162

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-785-0160

Email: info@itspatentable.com
Correspondent Name: DONALD J. ERSLER, S.C.
Address Line 1: 1165 TERRACE DRIVE

Address Line 4: ELM GROVE, WISCONSIN 53122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD J. ERSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Donald J. Ersler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Animal_WateringValveAssign3128-Jim#page1.tif source=Animal_WateringValveAssign3128-Tim#page1.tif

PATENT 503232488 REEL: 035239 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, James Buchanan, a citizen of Illinois, residing at 11369 Inver Way, Belvidere, Illinois 61006 has invented an invention entitled: "Animal Watering Valve" for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas, Lane Industries Company, a limited liability company registered in the State of Wisconsin, residing at 6177 South Indiana Avenue, Cudahy, Wisconsin 53110, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in that Lane Industries Company has provided the time, equipment and resources in order for said invention to be developed:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration being the payment of patent application costs, payment of patent application fees, payment of one dollar, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James Buchanan by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Lane Industries Company, his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in a patent application concerning subject matter of said invention, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made by him during the pendency of the aforesaid patent application, and any divisions or continuations, which may be filed in the United States of America or foreign, which may be granted on said invention and said improvements to said invention; James Buchanan hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States of America applications arising out of said invention and improvements to said invention to said Lane Industries Company as assignee thereof; and

For said consideration, I, James Buchanan, hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said Lane Industries Company or his representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of Lane Industries Company, is necessary to vest and protect the legal title sought to be assigned to him.

Inventor:

James Ruchanan

Date: 3 -23-2015

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Timothy E. Lane, a citizen of Wisconsin, residing at 6177 South Indiana Avenue, Cudahy, WI 53110 has invented an invention entitled: "Animal Watering Valve" for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas, Lane Industries Company, a limited liability company registered in the State of Wisconsin, residing at 6177 South Indiana Avenue, Cudahy, Wisconsin 53110, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in that Lane Industries Company has provided the time, equipment and resources in order for said invention to be developed:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration being the payment of patent application costs, payment of patent application fees, payment of one dollar, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Timothy E. Lane by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Lane Industries Company, his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in a patent application concerning subject matter of said invention, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made by him during the pendency of the aforesaid patent application, and any divisions or continuations, which may be filed in the United States of America or foreign, which may be granted on said invention and said improvements to said invention; Timothy E. Lane hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States of America applications arising out of said invention and improvements to said invention to said Lane Industries Company as assignee thereof; and

For said consideration, I, Timothy E. Lane, hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said Lane Industries Company or his representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of Lane Industries Company, is necessary to vest and protect the legal title sought to be assigned to him.

nventor: <u>LM X</u>VV

Timothy E. Lane

Date: 3 - 23 - 15

PATENT REEL: 035239 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 03/24/2015